Contact: Communications communications@naruc.org



Regina Davis Named NARUC Assistant Executive Director

WASHINGTON (August 29, 2022) — The National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners today announced that former Senior Director of Communications and Public Affairs, Regina L. Davis, was named Assistant Executive Director.

In this enhanced leadership position, Davis will assist NARUC Executive Director Greg R. White in managing the Association's internal administrative tasks, set priorities and meet objectives, manage special projects, engage in strategic planning and help ensure that the Association's activities align with its vision and goals.

"Regina Davis is extremely qualified to take on this enhanced role for NARUC," said White. "She has the ability to work seamlessly across all levels of the organization and is acutely aware of the needs of the Association. She has demonstrated time and again a proactive, solutions-focused approach to managing internal and external projects. This addition to the Executive Office gives me an opportunity to focus on broader and higher-level priorities to support our members and the Association."

As the Assistant Executive Director, she will continue to manage communications, media relations and marketing. In addition, she was also recently elevated to serve as the editor of the *ICER Chronicle*, a publication of the International Confederation of Energy Regulators, of which NARUC is a member.

Davis, who joined NARUC in 2015, was formerly the communications director for the Maryland Public Service Commission. She served as deputy director of communications for the Council of State Governments Justice Center, worked for the University of Maryland-Baltimore and was a lecturer at Towson University. She holds a BS in mass communication from Towson University and an MA in mass communication from the University of Florida.

###

About NARUC

NARUC is a non-profit organization founded in 1889 whose members include the governmental agencies that are engaged in the regulation of utilities and carriers in the fifty states, the District of Columbia, Puerto Rico and the Virgin Islands. NARUC's member agencies regulate telecommunications, energy, and water utilities. NARUC represents the interests of state public utility commissions before the three branches of the federal government.